Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Directorate Office of the Sub Divisional Officer Jhargram Irrigation Sub Division Jhargram, 721507.

Memo No. 139

DATE: 04/09/2023

## Cancellation Notice of TENDER NO - 02/SDO/JISD OF 2023-24 OF Jhargram Irrigation Sub Division, Jhargram

Sl No.	Name of work	Amount put to tender
01	"Repair of pot holes of Rangametia Main Canal Inspection Path in between Ch. 0.00 to Ch. 272.00 in Block-Binpur-II, P.S. – Belpahari, Dist – Jhargram during 2023-24."	95,520.00

Above mentioned work bearing Sl No. -04 of tender no. - <u>02/SDO/JISD OF 2023-24 OF Jhargram Irrigation Sub Division, Jhargram is hereby cancelled due to insufficient number of valid bidders i.e. (less than three) on <u>04/09/2023</u>.</u>

Sub-Divisional Officer

Sub-Divisional Officer
Jhargram Irrigation Sub-Division
Jhargram

Memo No.

DATE:

Copy for information & wide Circulation to the:-

- . Executive Engineer Jhargram FMP Division, I & W Dte. Jhargram.
- 2. Office Notice Board of Jhargram Irrigation Sub Division, Jhargram.
- Divisional Accounts Officer, JFMPD.

Sub-Divisional Officer Jhargram Irrigation Sub-Division Jhargram